

## 2024 Community Input Survey – Part 1

Why are we conducting this Survey? *The TIPark Foundation Board, an independent 501c(3) corporation, is committed to maintaining and enhancing the projects, programs and services that we support. Your feedback and financial support are critical to our planning process as we close out the 2024 Summer season. Thank you for your input and feedback to the following questions.* 

- 1. Please check the box that best describes your relationship to Thousand Island Park:
  - Cottage Owner or Extended Family Member (Cottage street name\_\_\_\_\_
  - **Cottage Rental Family or Guest of Cottage Owner**
  - **Q** *River Community Family (Year-round or Summer Resident in the 1000 Islands Region)*
  - Guest (visiting for the day or special events)

The following are programs that the Foundation Board plans, funds and executes with the support of community volunteers. <u>Please circle the numbers for the events</u> your family experienced in 2024. Your feedback regarding the continuation of each program is also desired. <u>Please check the box</u> that best describes your feedback.

- 1. 4<sup>th</sup> of July Kids' Carnival
  - □ Please continue in 2025
  - □ I believe this event is not needed in 2025
- 2. 4<sup>th</sup> of July Parade
  - Please continue in 2025
    - I believe this event is not needed in 2025
- 3. July Kids' Fishing Derby
  - Please continue in 2025
  - □ I believe this event is not needed in 2025
- 4. August Kids' Fishing Derby
  - Please continue in 2025
  - □ I believe this event is not needed in 2025
- 5. Gazebo Green Event(s) such as Moon Viewing, Sheep-Herding demo, Pet Show, Reptile demo
  - Please continue in 2025
  - I believe this event is not needed in 2025
- 6. Special Event Orchestra of Northern New York with Bandstand on the Green
  - Please continue in 2025
  - □ I believe this event is not needed in 2025
- 7. Four Corners "Dancing in the Street" Block Party
  - Please continue in 2025
  - □ I believe this event is not needed in 2025
- 8. The Foundation River Ball
  - □ Please continue in 2025
  - □ I believe this event is not needed in 2025
- 9. Red Cross Blood Drive at the Pavilion
  - □ Please continue in 2025
  - $\hfill\square$  I believe this event is not needed in 2025
- 10. Save the River Trash Clean-up Day at TIPark
  - Please continue in 2025
    - □ I believe this event is not needed in 2025

The Thousand Island Park Foundation collaborates with the other non-profit organizations at TIPark. Your feedback on our relationship with these organizations is welcomed. If you have questions or suggestions that help us fulfill our mission of "doing good things for Thousand Island Park", please share them below:



## 2024 Community Input Survey - Part 2

As a non-profit, the TIPark Foundation maintains and provides capital funding for two leased properties; the Gazebo and the Community Playground. Please share your thoughts regarding the Community Playground and the Gazebo that will make these properties more valuable to your families. Your feedback will help the Foundation Board prioritize funding requirements in 2025 and beyond. If you would like to suggest "new" capital projects or community events, share them here.

The Thousand Island Park Foundation also collaborates with the Thousand Island Park Corporation leadership. If you have any questions or suggestions regarding this relationship or programs that are currently managed by the Corporation, please share below:

Lastly, should the Foundation continue to manage the Can & Bottle Recycling Program?

- □ Yes, please continue in 2025
- Suggested changes and improvements \_\_\_\_

The Thousand Island Park Foundation Board values your financial support and volunteer commitment to fulfill our mission of "doing good things for Thousand Island Park". Two more boxes to check:

**I** am planning to make a financial donation to the TIPark Foundation before the end of this year.

□ I would like to volunteer to support the Foundation's programs and events.

OPTIONAL: N	Name:_	P	hone:

Email Address \_\_\_\_\_

Thank you for your participation. Please mail your completed copy to: TIPark Foundation, 42822 St. Lawrence Ave., Unit 236, Thousand Island Park, NY 13692, drop off at Security Office or scan and email to Andy Kane at <u>kaner100@gmail.com</u> before September 20, 2024. A copy of this survey is also available on our website: www.tiparkfoundation.com